
$4800 for Greeley Jazz Festival Awarded $2000 - Not a very active 

club; close enough to drive

Student Travel Requests These are requests for student 

travel.

AC Art Collective $3660 for Santa Fe Trip Awarded $3660

AC Vocal Jazz

$1625 INNOTech Conference $1,625

ACES $160 Texas Tech Visit Awarded $100 - cannot pay for 

student meals on travel

Bash Script Crazy $9930 for USITT Conference $6,000

Bash Script Crazy

Student Activity Fee Advisory Committee Minutes

Meeting Date: Wednesday, June 27th, 2018 Meeting Time: 1:00 PM
Meeting Place: College Union Building, 010 Recorder: Jenna Welch

Members Present:
Non-Voting:

Amber Brookshire Jenna Welch Cecilia Almanza

Director of Student Life Student Life Specialist SGA President

Michael Sugden

Former Cash Management Coordinator

Voting:
Maddisun Fowler Dorothy Crockett Ruth De Anda

Cash Management Coordinator AC Pride SponsorAC Pride & Student Media Sponsor

Aimee Miller Tobias Romero Hayleigh Steadman

AC Art Collective President SGA Secretary PTK President

Agenda Item Information Motion
Explanation of Student 

Activity Fee Advisory 

Committee process.

Amber explained to new members 

the process for reviewing requests. 

It was announced there was 

$25,126 available for Student 

Development, with a total of 

$28,671 in requests. It was also 

noted there was $105,000 

available for Student Travel, with a 

total of $129,508 in requests.



$5580 for Kennedy Center Awarded $5580

Command Z $3400 for Circles Conference Awarded $3000 - not a very active 

club

Command Z $3400 for DSVC National Student 

Show

Denied - not a very active club

Delta Psi Omega

$2200 for Greeley Jazz Festival Awarded $1600 - not a very active 

club so removed concert tickets

Delta Psi Omega $2270 for Theatrefest Awarded $1135 - cut in half due to 

previous award

Intramural Sports $7000 for Flag Football 

Tournament

Awarded $5,000-committee felt 

student cost should be increased

Jazz Ensemble

$2460 for Leadership Conference Awarded $2460

Nuclear Medicine Club $3544 for Nuclear Med Conference Awarded $3044 - reduced the cost 

of sponsor hotel

Phi Theta Kappa $15350 for Catalyst Awarded $15350

Phi Theta Kappa

$4800 for Enrichment Activity Awarded $4100 - removed cost of 

symphony tickets

Phi Theta Kappa $8000 for Texas Regional 

Conference

Awarded $8000

Phi Theta Kappa $1,640 for Honors Institute Request removed

Presidential Scholars

$9,000 for APCA Regional Conf. Awarded $8,000

Sigma Kappa Delta $3125 for Pop Culture Conference Awarded $2000 - reduced cost due 

to removal of sponsor

Student Government Assoc. $16,000 for TJCSGA State Conv. Awarded $16,000

Student Government Assoc.

$1,200 for Spring Meeting Awarded $1,200

Student Government Assoc. $9,000 for APCA National Conf. Awarded $8,000

Student Government Assoc. $1750 for Fall Conference Awarded $1,750

Student Government Assoc.

$1,049 for College News Editors *Contingent on one sponsor 

attending* Awarded $1,049 

Student Media $3,050 for Tx Comm College Assoc. Awarded $3,050

Student Media $5,140 for Tx Intercoll. Press. Assoc.Awarded $5,140

Student Media

Transfer Club $75 for Texas Tech TSO Awarded $75



$75 for Texas Tech Day Trip (2)SPG Awarded $75

Transfer Club $75 for Texas Tech Day Trip (2) Fall Awarded $75

Transfer Club

$50 West Texas A&M Spring Awarded $50

Transfer Club $50 for WT TSO Awarded $50

Transfer Club $50 for West Texas A&M Fall Awarded $50

Transfer Club

Total Amount for Travel 

Funds

After calculations, a total of 

$109,218 was awarded for club 

travel.

These are requests for student 

development for club events.

Break Committee took a 10 minute 

break. Continued with Travel Fund 

Requests. A general 

announcement was made by 

Amber that all clubs are generally 

awarded up to $200 for each 

semester's first meeting, if 

requested.

Student Development 

Requests

$1,500 for Guest Artist * 1 artist* Awarded $1,000- 

number of students

AC Pride $200 for Thanksgiving Lunch Awarded $200

AC Pride $200 for T-Shirts *Cannot award club shirts* $0

AC Vocal Jazz

$100 for Fall Club Meeting Awarded $100

Adult Students Program $2,500 for Scholarship Banquet Awarded $2,000

Amarillo Art Collective $4,275 for Visiting Artist Awarded $4,000

Bash Script Crazy

Bash Script Crazy $100 for Spring Club Meeting Awarded $100



$1,500 for Bruce Beck Conference Awarded $1,000 - keep cost same 

as previous year

Student Nurse Assoc. $200 for Fall Meeting Awarded $200

Student Nurse Assoc. $200 for Spring Meeting Awarded $200

TEACH Club

Transfer Club $58 for Fall meeting Awarded $58

$300 for Guest Speakers Awarded $0-committee felt it was 

more important to fund meetings, 

not speakers, until the club 

becomes more active

Blue Blazers $1,000 for Gen. Operation Funds Awarded $1,000

Command Z

$100 Spring Meeting Awarded $100

Command Z $200 Semester Meetings Awarded $200

Criminal Justice Club $100 Fall meeting Awarded $100

Criminal Justice Club

$1,750 for Club Clash Awarded $1,500 - reduced T-shirt 

cost

Leadership Training for Club 

Officers

$3,000 for Ceta Canyon Awarded $3000

Nuclear Medicine $900 for Community Activities Awarded $500- reduced cost for 

type of activity

Phi Theta Kappa 

$310 for World Pinhole Day Awarded $310

Phi Theta Kappa $500 for Fall Induction Awarded $500

Phi Theta Kappa $500 for Spring Induction Awarded $500

Photo Club

$400 for End of Year Party/Awards Awarded $400

Photo Club $120 for Fall and Spring Meeting Awarded $120

Presidential Scholars $1,100 for student banquet Awarded $900 - keep cost same as 

previous year

Student Media

$650 for A.D.N. Spring Pinning Awarded $650

Student Media $600 for Morning Buzz Awarded $550- reduced amount of 

donuts

Student Nurse Assoc. $650 for A.D.N. Fall Pinning Awarded $650

Student Nurse Assoc.



$100 for Texas Tech Transfer Fair Awarded $100

Transfer Club $58 for Spring Meeting Awarded $58

Transfer Club

$1,500 for Fall/Spring Pinning 

Ceremony

Awarded $1,500

Transfer Club $100 for Transfer Fair Awarded $100

Transfer Club $100 for WTAMU Transfer Fair Awarded $100

Vocational Nursing Assoc.

VETAC $3,500 for Veteran's Day Awarded $2,000- reduced cost for 

catering

VETAC $300 for Fall/Spring Meeting Awarded $300

Meeting Adjourned 3:37 PM

Total Amount for 

Development Funds

After calculations, a total of 

$23,996 was awarded for club 

development.


